
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Implementation Project 376 days Wed 6/12/13 Wed 11/19/14
2 Contract 23 days Wed 6/12/13 Fri 7/12/13
3 Contract Award 0 days Wed 6/12/13 Wed 6/12/13 County
4 Invoice Milestone: Execution of Contract 0 days Wed 6/12/13 Wed 6/12/13 3 Motorola
5 Contract Administration 18 days Wed 6/12/13 Fri 7/5/13 3 Motorola
6 Project Kick-Off 5 days Mon 7/8/13 Fri 7/12/13 5 Motorola-County
7 Contract Design Review 21 days Mon 7/15/13 Mon 8/12/13
8 Review Contract Design 21 days Mon 7/15/13 Mon 8/12/13 6 Motorola-County
9 Final CDR approval by County (System Design and Implementation Frozen) 0 days Mon 8/12/13 Mon 8/12/13 8 County
10 Invoice Milestone: Completion of Contract Design Document 0 days Mon 8/12/13 Mon 8/12/13 9 Motorola
11 Site Acquisition (Caroline County) 23 days Wed 6/12/13 Fri 7/12/13
12 Site Acquisition All Sites 23 days Wed 6/12/13 Fri 7/12/13 3 Motorola-County
13 Site Acquisition Complete 0 days Fri 7/12/13 Fri 7/12/13 12
14 Site Civil & Development 200 days Mon 7/15/13 Fri 4/18/14 13
15 Civil - Site Design 133 days Mon 7/15/13 Wed 1/15/14
16 Remote Site - Sheriff's Office - 911 Dispatch 75 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 11/6/13
17 Prepare Drawings for Zoning 3 days Thu 7/25/13 Mon 7/29/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
18 Approve Drawings 5 days Thu 8/1/13 Wed 8/7/13 13FS+13 days County
19 Existing Tower Application & Approval 10 days Thu 8/8/13 Wed 8/21/13 18 Motorola-County
20 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Thu 10/3/13 Wed 10/23/13 26SS+15 days Motorola-County
21 Apply for Electrical Permits 10 days Thu 10/24/13 Wed 11/6/13 20 County
22 Remote Site - Sparta 125 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 1/15/14
23 NEPA/SHPO 60 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 10/16/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
24 Structural Analysis 10 days Thu 8/1/13 Wed 8/14/13 13FS+13 days County
25 Zoning Drawings& Approval 20 days Thu 8/15/13 Wed 9/11/13 24 Motorola-County
26 Zoning Submittal Package 60 days Thu 9/12/13 Wed 12/4/13 25 Motorola
27 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Thu 10/3/13 Wed 10/23/13 26SS+15 days Motorola-County
28 Apply for Building Permits 30 days Thu 12/5/13 Wed 1/15/14 26 Motorola
29 Remote Site - Bowling Green Existing Tower 68 days Mon 7/15/13 Wed 10/16/13
30 NEPA/SHPO 60 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 10/16/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
31 Structural Analysis 10 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/7/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
32 Site Drawings& Approval 20 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/21/13 31SS Motorola-County
33 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Mon 7/15/13 Fri 8/2/13 Motorola-County
34 Apply for Building Permits 15 days Mon 7/15/13 Fri 8/2/13 Motorola
35 Remote Site - Pepeier Hill Corbin 110 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 12/25/13
36 NEPA/SHPO 60 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 10/16/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
37 Structural Analysis 10 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/7/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
38 Zoning Drawings& Approval 20 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/21/13 37SS Motorola-County
39 Zoning Submittal Package 60 days Thu 8/22/13 Wed 11/13/13 38 Motorola
40 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Thu 9/12/13 Wed 10/2/13 39SS+15 days Motorola-County
41 Apply for Building Permits 30 days Thu 11/14/13 Wed 12/25/13 39 Motorola
42 Remote Site - Doswell 100 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 12/11/13
43 NEPA/SHPO 60 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 10/16/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
44 Structural Analysis 10 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/7/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
45 Zoning Drawings& Approval 20 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/21/13 44SS Motorola-County
46 Zoning Submittal Package 60 days Thu 8/22/13 Wed 11/13/13 45 Motorola
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47 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Thu 9/12/13 Wed 10/2/13 46SS+15 days Motorola-County
48 Apply for Building Permits 20 days Thu 11/14/13 Wed 12/11/13 46 Motorola
49 Remote Site - Beaver Dam 105 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 12/18/13
50 NEPA/SHPO 60 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 10/16/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
51 Structural Analysis 10 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/7/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
52 Zoning Drawings& Approval 20 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/21/13 51SS Motorola-County
53 Zoning Submittal Package 65 days Thu 8/22/13 Wed 11/20/13 52 Motorola
54 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Thu 9/12/13 Wed 10/2/13 53SS+15 days Motorola-County
55 Apply for Building Permits 20 days Thu 11/21/13 Wed 12/18/13 53 Motorola
56 VSP STARS 110 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 12/25/13
57 NEPA/SHPO 60 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 10/16/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
58 Structural Analysis 10 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/7/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
59 Zoning Drawings& Approval 20 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/21/13 58SS Motorola-County
60 Zoning Submittal Package 60 days Thu 8/22/13 Wed 11/13/13 59 Motorola
61 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Thu 9/12/13 Wed 10/2/13 60SS+15 days Motorola-County
62 Apply for Building Permits 30 days Thu 11/14/13 Wed 12/25/13 60 Motorola
63 Remote Site - Port Royal 105 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 12/18/13
64 NEPA/SHPO 60 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 10/16/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
65 Structural Analysis 10 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/7/13 13FS+8 days Motorola
66 Zoning Drawings& Approval 20 days Thu 7/25/13 Wed 8/21/13 65SS Motorola-County
67 Zoning Submittal Package 65 days Thu 8/22/13 Wed 11/20/13 66 Motorola
68 Final Design Drawings & Approval 15 days Thu 9/12/13 Wed 10/2/13 67SS+15 days Motorola-County
69 Apply for Building Permits 20 days Thu 11/21/13 Wed 12/18/13 67 Motorola
70 Civil - Site Development 163 days Wed 9/4/13 Fri 4/18/14
71 Remote Site - Sheriff's Office - 911 Dispatch 41 days Thu 11/7/13 Thu 1/2/14
72 Install UPS and Hook up Power 4 days Thu 11/7/13 Tue 11/12/13 21 Motorola
73 Complete Electrical Work 10 days Wed 11/13/13 Tue 11/26/13 72 Motorola
74 Install Internal Grounding 6 days Wed 11/27/13 Wed 12/4/13 73 Motorola
75 Generator/Power Start-UpTest 1 day Thu 12/5/13 Thu 12/5/13 74 Motorola
76 Punchlist Completion & Final As-Built Drawings from A&E 15 days Fri 12/6/13 Thu 12/26/13 75 Motorola
77 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Fri 12/27/13 Thu 1/2/14 76 County
78 Remote Site - Sparta 67 days Thu 1/16/14 Fri 4/18/14
79 Civil Work - fencing, grading, trenching 47 days Thu 1/16/14 Fri 3/21/14 28 Motorola
80 Shelter Work - foundation 26 days Thu 2/6/14 Thu 3/13/14 79SS+15 days Motorola
81 Shelter Work- set shelter, ground 8 days Tue 3/25/14 Thu 4/3/14 80FS+7 days Motorola
82 Tower Antenna & Line; MW dishes & EW Installation 6 days Fri 4/4/14 Fri 4/11/14 81 Motorola
83 Generator/LP Work - foundation, set generator and LP tanks 10 days Fri 3/28/14 Thu 4/10/14 81SS+3 days Motorola
84 Utility Work - connect utilities 34 days Tue 1/21/14 Fri 3/7/14 79SS+3 days Motorola
85 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Mon 4/14/14 Fri 4/18/14 79FS-4 days,82 County
86 Remote Site - Bowling Green Existing Tower 13 days Wed 9/4/13 Fri 9/20/13
87 Tower Antenna & Line; MW dishes & EW Installation 8 days Wed 9/4/13 Fri 9/13/13 34FS+22 days Motorola
88 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Mon 9/16/13 Fri 9/20/13 87 County
89 Remote Site - Pepeier Hill Corbin 37 days Thu 12/26/13 Fri 2/14/14
90 Civil Work - fencing, grading, trenching 36 days Thu 12/26/13 Thu 2/13/14 41 Motorola
91 Shelter Work- foundations, set shelter, ground 9 days Tue 1/14/14 Fri 1/24/14 90SS+13 days Motorola
92 Tower Antenna & Line; MW dishes & EW Installation 8 days Mon 1/27/14 Wed 2/5/14 91 Motorola
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93 Generator/LP Work - foundation, set generator and LP tanks 20 days Thu 1/16/14 Wed 2/12/14 91SS+2 days Motorola
94 Utility Work - connect utilities 23 days Tue 12/31/13 Thu 1/30/14 90SS+3 days Motorola
95 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/14/14 90FS-4 days,92 County
96 Remote Site - Doswell 37 days Thu 12/12/13 Fri 1/31/14
97 Civil Work - fencing, grading, trenching 36 days Thu 12/12/13 Thu 1/30/14 48 Motorola
98 Shelter Work- foundations, set shelter, ground 9 days Tue 12/31/13 Fri 1/10/14 97SS+13 days Motorola
99 Tower Antenna & Line; MW dishes & EW Installation 8 days Mon 1/13/14 Wed 1/22/14 98 Motorola

100 Generator/LP Work - foundation, set generator and LP tanks 20 days Thu 1/2/14 Wed 1/29/14 98SS+2 days Motorola
101 Utility Work - connect utilities 23 days Tue 12/17/13 Thu 1/16/14 97SS+3 days Motorola
102 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Mon 1/27/14 Fri 1/31/14 97FS-4 days,99 County
103 Remote Site - Beaver Dam 37 days Thu 12/19/13 Fri 2/7/14
104 Civil Work - fencing, grading, trenching 36 days Thu 12/19/13 Thu 2/6/14 55 Motorola
105 Shelter Work- foundations, set shelter, ground 9 days Tue 1/7/14 Fri 1/17/14 104SS+13 days Motorola
106 Tower Antenna & Line; MW dishes & EW Installation 8 days Mon 1/20/14 Wed 1/29/14 105 Motorola
107 Generator/LP Work - foundation, set generator and LP tanks 20 days Thu 1/9/14 Wed 2/5/14 105SS+2 days Motorola
108 Utility Work - connect utilities 23 days Tue 12/24/13 Thu 1/23/14 104SS+3 days Motorola
109 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Mon 2/3/14 Fri 2/7/14 104FS-4 days,106 County
110 Remote Site - VSP STARS 37 days Thu 12/26/13 Fri 2/14/14
111 Civil Work - fencing, grading, trenching 36 days Thu 12/26/13 Thu 2/13/14 62 Motorola
112 Shelter Work- foundations, set shelter, ground 9 days Tue 1/14/14 Fri 1/24/14 111SS+13 days Motorola
113 Tower Antenna & Line; MW dishes & EW Installation 8 days Mon 1/27/14 Wed 2/5/14 112 Motorola
114 Generator/LP Work - foundation, set generator and LP tanks 20 days Thu 1/16/14 Wed 2/12/14 112SS+2 days Motorola
115 Utility Work - connect utilities 23 days Tue 12/31/13 Thu 1/30/14 111SS+3 days Motorola
116 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/14/14 111FS-4 days County
117 Remote Site - Port Royal 87 days Thu 12/19/13 Fri 4/18/14
118 Civil Work - fencing, grading, trenching 36 days Thu 12/19/13 Thu 2/6/14 69 Motorola
119 Shelter Work- foundations, set shelter, ground 9 days Tue 1/7/14 Fri 1/17/14 118SS+13 days Motorola
120 Tower Antenna & Line; MW dishes & EW Installation 8 days Mon 1/20/14 Wed 1/29/14 119 Motorola
121 Generator/LP Work - foundation, set generator and LP tanks 20 days Thu 1/9/14 Wed 2/5/14 119SS+2 days Motorola
122 Utility Work - connect utilities 23 days Tue 12/24/13 Thu 1/23/14 118SS+3 days Motorola
123 Final Inspection & Sigh-off - site complete 5 days Mon 2/3/14 Fri 2/7/14 118FS-4 days County
124 Site Design and Civil Work approval by County 0 days Fri 4/18/14 Fri 4/18/14 85,88,95,102,109,116County
125 Invoice Milestone: Completion of Site Design and Civil Work 0 days Fri 4/18/14 Fri 4/18/14 124 Motorola
126 Order Processing 9 days Tue 8/13/13 Fri 8/23/13
127 Process Equipment List 9 days Tue 8/13/13 Fri 8/23/13 9 Motorola
128 Order Bridged 0 days Fri 8/23/13 Fri 8/23/13 127
129 Equipment Manufacturing 64 days Mon 9/9/13 Thu 12/5/13
130 Manufacture MW Equipment 44 days Mon 10/7/13 Thu 12/5/13 128FS+30 days Motorola
131 Manufacture Motorola FNE 45 days Mon 9/9/13 Fri 11/8/13 128FS+10 days Motorola
132 Manufacture Non-Motorola Equipment 45 days Mon 9/9/13 Fri 11/8/13 128FS+10 days Motorola
133 Fleetmapping 73 days Tue 8/13/13 Thu 11/21/13
134 Customer Training for the Fleetmapping 10 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 8/26/13 9 Motorola-County
135 Develop Initial Fleetmap Configurations 25 days Tue 8/27/13 Mon 9/30/13 134 Motorola-County
136 Review Configurations 5 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/7/13 135 Motorola-County
137 Develop Final Fleetmap Configurations 20 days Tue 10/8/13 Mon 11/4/13 136 Motorola-County
138 Customer Approval of the Fleetmap 0 days Mon 11/4/13 Mon 11/4/13 137 County
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139 Develop Programming Templates 13 days Tue 11/5/13 Thu 11/21/13 138 Motorola
140 Fleetmapping Complete 0 days Thu 11/21/13 Thu 11/21/13 139
141 Staging 39 days Fri 11/8/13 Thu 1/2/14
142 Ship to Staging 0 days Fri 11/8/13 Fri 11/8/13 131 Motorola
143 Receipt and Inventory Equipment 10 days Mon 11/11/13 Fri 11/22/13 142 Motorola
144 Stage System 20 days Mon 11/25/13 Fri 12/20/13 143 Motorola
145 Perform Staging ATP 4 days Mon 12/23/13 Thu 12/26/13 144 Motorola-County
146 Acceptance by the County 0 days Thu 12/26/13 Thu 12/26/13 145 County
147 Ship Equipment to the Field 5 days Fri 12/27/13 Thu 1/2/14 146 Motorola
148 Invoice Milestone: Successful Completion of Factory Staging 0 days Thu 1/2/14 Thu 1/2/14 147 Motorola
149 FNE Installation 81 days Fri 1/3/14 Fri 4/25/14
150 Receive and Inventory Equipment 10 days Fri 1/3/14 Thu 1/16/14 147 Motorola
151 Master Site - ECC Dispatch Equipment Room Installation 5 days Fri 1/17/14 Thu 1/23/14 150,77 Motorola
152 Prime Site - ECC Tower Shelter - Bowling Green 5 days Fri 1/24/14 Thu 1/30/14 151,88 Motorola
153 Remote Site - Remote Site - Sparta 5 days Mon 4/21/14 Fri 4/25/14 13,150,152,85 Motorola
154 Remote Site -Remote Site Pepeier Hill Corbin 5 days Mon 2/17/14 Fri 2/21/14 150,95 Motorola
155 Remote Site - Remote Site - Doswell 5 days Mon 2/24/14 Fri 2/28/14 154,150 Motorola
156 Remote Site - Remote Site Beaver dam 5 days Mon 3/3/14 Fri 3/7/14 155,150,109 Motorola
157 Remote Site - Remote Site - VSP STARS 5 days Mon 3/10/14 Fri 3/14/14 156,150,116 Motorola
158 Remote Site - Remote Site - Port Royal 5 days Mon 3/17/14 Fri 3/21/14 157,150,123 Motorola
159 Site FNE Equipment Installation Complete 0 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 3/21/14 158
160 Invoice Milestone: Completion of Fixed Network Equipment Installation (billable on a per site basis) 0 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 3/21/14 159 Motorola
161 Console Installation 15 days Fri 1/17/14 Thu 2/6/14
162 Console Installation - Caroline County Dispatch 15 days Fri 1/17/14 Thu 2/6/14 147FS+10 days Motorola
163 Caroline County Dispatch & FNE Installation Complete 0 days Thu 2/6/14 Thu 2/6/14 162
164 Invoice Milestone: Successful Completion of Dispatch & FNE Installation 0 days Thu 2/6/14 Thu 2/6/14 163 Motorola
165 Install Microwave 187 days Mon 7/8/13 Tue 3/25/14
166 MW Path Studies 54 days Mon 7/8/13 Thu 9/19/13 5 Motorola
167 MW and FCC Frequency Coordination 100 days Mon 7/29/13 Fri 12/13/13 5FS+15 days Motorola
168 Receive and Inventory 5 days Mon 12/16/13 Fri 12/20/13 167,130 Motorola
169 Remote Site - Remote Site - Sparta 6 days Thu 3/6/14 Thu 3/13/14 168,13,80FS-6 days Motorola
170 Remote Site - Bowling Green Water Monopole MW Only 8 days Mon 12/16/13 Wed 12/25/13 13,166,167 Motorola
171 Remote Site -Remote Site Pepeier Hill Corbin 8 days Mon 1/27/14 Wed 2/5/14 91,13,166,167 Motorola
172 Remote Site - Remote Site - Doswell 8 days Mon 1/13/14 Wed 1/22/14 98,13,166,167 Motorola
173 Remote Site - Remote Site Beaver Dam 8 days Mon 1/20/14 Wed 1/29/14 105,13,166,167 Motorola
174 Prime & Remote Site - Remote Site - VSP STARS 8 days Mon 1/27/14 Wed 2/5/14 112,13,166,167 Motorola
175 Remote Site - Remote Site - Port Royal 8 days Mon 1/20/14 Wed 1/29/14 119,13,166,167 Motorola
176 Microwave Path Alignment & Antenna Optimization 3 days Fri 3/14/14 Tue 3/18/14 175,169,170,171,172Motorola
177 MW ATP 5 days Wed 3/19/14 Tue 3/25/14 176 Motorola-County
178 MW and Antenna Installation Complete 0 days Tue 3/25/14 Tue 3/25/14 177
179 Invoice Milestone: Completion of MW & Antenna System Installation (billable on a per site basis) 0 days Tue 3/25/14 Tue 3/25/14 178 Motorola
180 System Optimization 31 days Wed 3/26/14 Wed 5/7/14
181 Link Verification 10 days Mon 4/21/14 Fri 5/2/14 178,124,159 Motorola
182 Optimize System FNE 31 days Wed 3/26/14 Wed 5/7/14 159,178 Motorola
183 Optimization Complete 0 days Wed 5/7/14 Wed 5/7/14 181,182
184 Audit and Acceptance Testing 94 days Fri 1/31/14 Wed 6/11/14
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185 R-56 Control Sites 3 days Fri 1/31/14 Tue 2/4/14 151,152 Motorola-County
186 R-56 RF Sites 4 days Mon 4/21/14 Thu 4/24/14 178,124,159 Motorola-County
187 R-56 Console Locations 1 day Fri 2/7/14 Fri 2/7/14 163 Motorola-County
188 R-56 Punchlist Resolution 10 days Fri 4/25/14 Thu 5/8/14 185,186,187 Motorola
189 Perform System Test 10 days Thu 5/8/14 Wed 5/21/14 183 Motorola-County
190 Perform Coverage Test 15 days Thu 5/22/14 Wed 6/11/14 189 Motorola-County
191 System Acceptance Tests Complete 0 days Wed 6/11/14 Wed 6/11/14 189,190
192 Subscriber Installation 80 days Fri 4/25/14 Thu 8/14/14
193 Portables & Pagers 33 days Fri 5/9/14 Tue 6/24/14
194 Receive and Inventory 5 days Fri 5/9/14 Thu 5/15/14 147FS+90 days Motorola
195 Invoice Milestone: Portable & Pager Shipments 0 days Thu 5/15/14 Thu 5/15/14 194 Motorola
196 Program Portables & Pagers 20 days Fri 5/16/14 Thu 6/12/14 194 Motorola
197 Portable & Pager ATP 3 days Fri 6/13/14 Tue 6/17/14 196 Motorola-County
198 Portable & Pager Distribution 5 days Wed 6/18/14 Tue 6/24/14 197 Motorola-County
199 Portables & Pagers Complete 0 days Tue 6/24/14 Tue 6/24/14 198
200 Mobiles 80 days Fri 4/25/14 Thu 8/14/14
201 Receive and Inventory 5 days Fri 4/25/14 Thu 5/1/14 147FS+80 days Motorola
202 Invoice Milestone: Mobiles Shipments 0 days Thu 5/1/14 Thu 5/1/14 201 Motorola
203 Program & Install Mobiles 70 days Fri 5/2/14 Thu 8/7/14 201 Motorola
204 Mobile ATP 5 days Fri 8/8/14 Thu 8/14/14 203 Motorola-County
205 Mobiles Complete 0 days Thu 8/14/14 Thu 8/14/14 204
206 Control Stations 11 days Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5/23/14
207 Receive and Inventory 5 days Fri 5/9/14 Thu 5/15/14 147FS+90 days Motorola
208 Invoice Milestone: Control Station Shipments 0 days Thu 5/15/14 Thu 5/15/14 207 Motorola
209 Program & Install Control Stations 5 days Fri 5/16/14 Thu 5/22/14 208 Motorola
210 Control Station ATP 1 day Fri 5/23/14 Fri 5/23/14 209 Motorola-County
211 Control Stations Complete 0 days Fri 5/23/14 Fri 5/23/14 210
212 Subscribers Complete 0 days Thu 8/14/14 Thu 8/14/14 199,205,211
213 Cutover 5 days Fri 8/15/14 Thu 8/21/14
214 Cutover FNE 3 days Fri 8/15/14 Tue 8/19/14 191,212,229 Motorola-County
215 Cutover Dispatch 2 days Wed 8/20/14 Thu 8/21/14 214,229 Motorola-County
216 Cutover Complete 0 days Thu 8/21/14 Thu 8/21/14 214,215
217 30-Day Operational Test 24 days Fri 8/22/14 Wed 9/24/14
218 Conduct 30-Day Operational Test 21 days Fri 8/22/14 Fri 9/19/14 216 Motorola-County
219 Document 30-Day Operational Test 3 days Mon 9/22/14 Wed 9/24/14 218 Motorola
220 30-Day Operational Test Complete 0 days Wed 9/24/14 Wed 9/24/14 219
221 Infrastructure System Acceptance/Beneficial Use (Warranty Begins on Infrastructure) 0 days Wed 9/24/14 Wed 9/24/14 220
222 Invoice Milestone: Successful Completion of Acceptance Tests 0 days Wed 9/24/14 Wed 9/24/14 221 Motorola
223 Remove Old Subscriber Equipment 40 days Thu 9/25/14 Wed 11/19/14
224 Remove Old Subscribers from Vehicles 40 days Thu 9/25/14 Wed 11/19/14 220 Motorola
225 Removal of Old Equipment Complete 0 days Wed 11/19/14 Wed 11/19/14 224
226 Training 23 days Thu 5/8/14 Mon 6/9/14
227 Operator Training 23 days Thu 5/8/14 Mon 6/9/14 183 Motorola-County
228 System Manager Training 3 days Thu 5/8/14 Mon 5/12/14 183 Motorola-County
229 Training Complete 0 days Mon 6/9/14 Mon 6/9/14 227,228
230 Finalize 64 days Fri 8/22/14 Wed 11/19/14
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231 Final Inspection with Customer 10 days Fri 8/22/14 Thu 9/4/14 216 Motorola-County
232 Finalize Documentation 20 days Fri 9/5/14 Thu 10/2/14 231 Motorola
233 Punchlist Resolution 15 days Fri 10/3/14 Thu 10/23/14 232 Motorola
234 Transition Service/PTC 3 days Fri 10/24/14 Tue 10/28/14 233 Motorola-County
235 Final System Acceptance 0 days Wed 11/19/14 Wed 11/19/14 234,224 Motorola-County
236 Invoice Milestone: System Acceptance 0 days Wed 11/19/14 Wed 11/19/14 235 Motorola
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